CFFICER'S COPY

WARRANT TO ARREST

ON INDICTMENT OR INFORMATION
CRIMINALRULE4C & 9B

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, GREENE COUNTY, OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO Case No. 2014 CR 0229
V.S, WARRANT ON INDICTMENT
2913.0243

JAMES B FETTER

aka JAMES A URSO
C/0 GREENE COUNTY JAIL
XENIA OH 45385

To: DET KEITH A SALYERS BELLBROOK POLICE DEPARTMENT

An Indictment, a copy of which is attached hereto, has been filed in the Greene County Court of
Common Pleas charging JAMES B FETTER with violation of:

CT 1 - ORC 2913.02A3, THEFT, a 5th degree felony;
CT 2 - ORC 2913.02A3, THEFT, a Sth degree felony;
CT 3 - ORC 2913.02A3, THEFT FROM AN ELDERLY PERSON, a 4th degree felony;
and,
CT 4 - ORC 2913.02A3, THEFT, a 5th degree felony.

Special instruction to executing officer:

& Warrant is being served before the Defendant has appeared or scheduled to appear. You are ordered to
arrest JAMES B FETTER and bring him before said Court without necessary delay.**

|:| Warrant is being served after Defendant has made an initial appearance.

D Warrant is being served after Defendant failed to appear at an initial appearance.

You are ordered to arrest

Bond is ordered at $15,000.00 cash/surety. /s/ STEPHEN A WOLAVER
[E Defendant is required to post the sum of $15,000.00 Cash or $15,000.00 secured Bail Bond and
$85.00 cash at 45 N Detroit St. Xenia, Ohio.

D Defendant shall be held without Bail until brought before said Court without necessary delay.**

Given under my hand and the seal of said Court, this
Tuesday, April 29, 2014
** Arraignment will be scheduled .
when Defendant has been W % M\—/
Service with the Indictment before

JUDGE STEPHEN A WOLAVER Deputy Clerk

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, GREENE COUNTY ,OHIO
RECEIPT OF WARRANT BY EXECUTING AUTHORITY

First receipt:
Received this warrant on , at o’clock M.

Officer
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INDICTMENT
Crim. Rule 6, 7

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF GREENE COUNTY, OHIO
MARCH / APRIL Term, 2014

The State of Ohio, Greene County, ss:

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County
aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present
that:

JAMES B. FETTER aka JAMES A. URSO
DOB: 5/26/75 SSN: XXX-XX-3670
c/o Greene County Jail, Xenia, Ohio 45385

COUNT 1: JAMES B. FETTER aka JAMES A. URSO, between September 8, 2011 and April 23,
2014, in Greene County, Ohio, or by some manner enumerated in Section 2901.12 of the Ohio
Revised Code whereby proper venue is placed in Greene County, Ohio, with purpose to deprive
the owner of property, to wit: “R.H.”, and the value of the property is $1,000.00 or more and is less
than $7,500.00, did knowingly obtain or exert control over said property, by deception, contrary to
and in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2913.02(A)(3), and against the peace and dignity
of the State of Ohio. (Theft, a felony of the fifth degree)

COUNT 2: JAMES B. FETTER aka JAMES A. URSO, between August 19, 2011 and April 23,
2014, in Greene County, Ohio, or by some manner enumerated in Section 2901.12 of the Ohio
Revised Code whereby proper venue is placed in Greene County, Ohio, with purpose to deprive
the owner of property, to wit: ‘D.D.”, and the value of the property is $1,000.00 or more and is less
than $7,500.00, did knowingly obtain or exert control over said property, by deception, contrary to
and in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2913.02(A)(3), and against the peace and dignity
of the State of Ohio. (Theft, a felony of the fifth degree)
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COUNT 3: JAMES B. FETTER aka JAMES A. URSO, between August 8, 2011 and April 23, 2014,
in Greene County, Ohio, or by some manner enumerated in Section 2901.12 of the Ohio Revised
Code whereby proper venue is placed in Greene County, Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner
of property, to wit: “D.F.” and the value of the property is $1.000.00 or more and is less than
$7,500.00, did knowingly obtain or exert control over said property, by deception, and the victim of
the offense is an elderly person, contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section
2913.02(A)(3), and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio. (Theft from an Elderly
Person, a felony of the fourth degree)

COUNT 4: JAMES B. FETTER aka JAMES A. URSO, between May 20, 2011 and April 23, 2014,
in Greene County, Ohio, or by some manner enumerated in Section 2901.12 of the Ohio Revised
Code whereby proper venue is placed in Greene County, Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner
of property, to wit: “D.R.”, and the value of the property is $1,000.00 or more and is less than
$7,500.00, did knowingly obtain or exert control over said property, by deception, contrary to and
in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2913.02(A)(3), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio. (Theft, a felony of the fifth degree)
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